

The Managers
Thomas Miller Defence Ltd.
90 Fenchurch Street
London
EC3M 4ST

T +44 (0)20 7204 2124 F +44 (0)20 7204 2131

Ref:2020/2

TO: ALL MEMBERS

August, 2020

ESTABLISHMENT OF UK DEFENCE EUROPE

We are pleased to advise that a subsidiary of the Club has been established in Cyprus. The subsidiary company is the United Kingdom Freight Demurrage and Defence Insurance (Europe) Limited ("UKDE"). UKDE has been established so that the Club is able seamlessly to continue to provide cover for its European Members post-Brexit.

UKDE is regulated by The Superintendent of Insurance in Cyprus and capitalised in accordance with the harmonised European regulations under Solvency II.

From the early Autumn European Members will have their contracts of insurance issued and approved by UKDE. If you have any underwriting questions please contact your normal underwriting representative. Claims advice and assistance will continue to be provided by your usual claims team.

The local office of UKDE is managed by Thomas Miller. The office contact details are set out below:

Thomas Miller B.V. Cyprus Branch 2nd Floor, Office 202, Gemini House 37 Theklas Lysioti Street Limassol, Cyprus CY3030

+357 25 375020

tmbvcyprus@thomasmiller.com

Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours faithfully,

THOMAS MILLER DEFENCE LTD.

Managers

UK DEFENCE CLUB IS MANAGED BY THOMAS MILLER

The United Kingdom Freight Demurrage and Defence Association Limited.

Registered in England No 501877. Registered office as above.

Thomas Miller Defence Ltd. Registered in England No 1901412. Registered office as above